ETAS ID: TM346408

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bare Foods Co.		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OneWest Bank N.A.
Street Address:	888 East Walnut Street
Internal Address:	HQ-05-01
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	national association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3163402	BARE FRUIT	
Registration Number:	4637664	BARE FOODS	
Registration Number:	4280801	FRUIT UNDRESSED	
Registration Number:	4481113	BARE FRUIT	
Registration Number:	4603010	BARE SNACKS	
Registration Number:	3943952	BARE BRITTLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3107884471 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-788-4442

Email: vickie.lee@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vickie Lee c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: **Suite 2600**

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	382378.00056	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie Lee	
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie Lee/	

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3
source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif
source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by **BARE FOODS CO.**, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") in favor of **ONEWEST BANK N.A.** ("Secured Party"), the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

107107345v2

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

BARE FOODS CO., a Delaware corporation

Name: Title:

Schedule 1

1. <u>Trademarks</u>

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application# & Filing Date	Class(es)	Registration# & Filing Date	<u>Status</u>
		78/322,755/04-		3,163,402/24-Oct-	
United States of America	BARE FRUIT	Nov-2003	29 Int.	2006	Registered
	BARE	85/736,244/24-Sep-		4,637,664/11-Nov-	
United States of America	FOODS	2012	35 Int.	2014	Registered
	FRUIT	85/596,322/12-Apr-		4,280,801/22-Jan-	
United States of America	UNDRESSED	2012	29 Int.	2013	Registered
		86/004,630/08-Jul-		4,481,113/11-Feb-	
United States of America	BARE FRUIT	2013	29 Int.	2014	Registered
	BARE	86/049,418/27-		4,603,010/09-Sep-	
United States of America	SNACKS	Aug-2013	29 Int.	2014	Registered
	BARE	85/104,598/10-		3,943,952/12-April-	
United States of America	BRITTLE	Aug-2010	29 Int.	2011	Registered

107107345v2

RECORDED: 06/30/2015